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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS,
dated as of September 30, 2008, from ING CAPITAL LLC (“Administrative Agent”), to
the Grantors listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the “Grantors”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Grantors are parties to that certain Patent
Security Agreement dated as of September 9, 2004, as supplemented by that certain
Supplement No. 1 to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007 (the “Security
Agreement”) pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Administrative
Agent in certain U.S. patent registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit B hereto
(the “Patents™);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2004, at Reel 015810,
Frame 0553; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the
entirety of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the
Patents granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.

2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns and reconveys to Grantors, without
any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of
Administrative Agent’s right, title and interest in and to the Patents granted to
Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release
by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ING CAPITAL LLC

By: gwj gif*‘\{D }\/l\

Name: -tecscd L. mf‘j&f/ﬁgﬁ

Title : 0 L AL ST A

STATEOF _ Geprai a. )

882

L

county oF__(obb

On this 39:' " day of 64@_&&_; 2008, before me personally appeared

M o me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is

Agent for ING CAPITAL LLC, the institution described herein, and that he/she signed his/her
name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by ING CAPITAL LLC.

Notary Pugc

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgla
My Commission Expirsg Nov, 18, 2010
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EXHIBIT A
Grantors

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation;

T-NETIX, INC., a Delaware corporation;

TELEQUIP LABS, INC., a Nevada corporation;

T-NETIX TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation;
SPEAKZ, INC., a Colorado corporation;

T-NETIX MONITORING CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation;
EVERCOM HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCOM, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation;

FORTUNELINX, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCONNECT, INC., a Delaware corporation; .

SYSCON JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation;
MODELING SOLUTIONS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; and
MODELING SOLUTIONS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company.

Release of Patent Security Interest
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EXHIBIT B

Patents

T-Netix, Inc. and subsidiaries:

T-NETIX, Inc.

Computer-Based Method And
Apparatus For Controlling, Monitoring,
Recording And Reporting Telephone
Access

10606011

06/24/03

7248680

07/24/07

T-NETIX, Inc.

Telecommunication Resource
Allocation System and Method

10421990

4/22/03

6904139

6/7/05

T-NETIX, Inc.

Computer-Based M&A for Controlling
Monitoring Recording and Reporting
Telephone Access

10327248

12/19/02

6920209

7/19/05

T-NETIX, Inc.

Computer-Based M&A for Controlling
Monitoring Recording and Reporting
Telephone Access

09144313

9/30/02

7106843

9/12/06

T-NETIX, Inc.

Telecommunication Resource
Allocation System and Method

10115488

4/2/02

6560325

5/6/03

T-NETIX, Inc.

Message Screening Delivery and
Billing System

09698720

10/30/00

6668045

12/23/03

T-NETIX, Inc.

SMDR Translator

07565954

8/10/00

5048079

9/10/91

T-NETIX, Inc.

System and Method for Remotely
Controlling Automated Call Placement
Call Monitoring Functions

09546844

4/11/00

6647096

11/11/03

T-NETIX, Inc.

Advanced Three-way Call Detection
System and Method Using Spread
Spectrum Techniques

09435013

11/5/99

6763099

7/13/04

10.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Inmate Messaging System and Method

09229385

1/11/99

6665380

12/16/03

11.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Computer-Based M&A for Controlling
Monitoring Recording and Reporting
Telephone Access

09222130

12/29/98

6611583

8/26/03

12.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Improved Selectivity Activated
Integrated Real-Time Recording of
Telephone Conversations with
Automated Documentation Consent to
Call Recording

09178367

10/23/98

6665376

12/16/03

13.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Telecommunication Resource
Allocation System and Method

09072436

5/4/98

6381321

4/30/02

ATI-2341773v2
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T-NETIX, Inc.

Automatic Key Word or Phrase Speech
Recognition for the Corrections
Industry

08992123

12/17/97

6064963

5/16/00

15.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Computer-Based M&A for Controlling
Monitoring Recording and Reporting
Telephone Access "GOTU" Original

08510327

8/5/97

5655013

8/5/97

16.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Computer-Based M&A for Controlling
Monitoring Recording and Reporting
Telephone Access

08904784

8/1/97

6560323

5/6/03

17.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Method and Apparatus for Detecting a
Secondary Destination of a Telephone
Call Based on Changes in the
Telephone Signal Path ("Dolphin™)

08866587

5/30/97

6141406

10/31/00

18.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Computer-Based M&A for Controlling
Monitoring Recording and Reporting
Telephone Access

08726217

10/4/96

5926533

7/20/99

19.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Three-way Call Detection

08613025

3/11/96

5796811

8/18/98

20.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Three-way Call Detection By Counting
Signal Characteristics

08558155

11/15/95

5805685

9/8/98

21.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Method and Apparatus for Detecting an
Attempted Three-way Conference Call
on a Remote Telephone

08336001

11/8/94

5539812

7/23/96

22.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Method and Apparatus for Performing
an Automated Collect Call

08254919

6/6/94

5483581

1/9/96

23.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Integrated Commissary Systems

08226665

4/12/94

5485507

1/16/96

24.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Selectively Activated Integrated Real-
Time Recording of Telephone
Conversations

08109830

8/20/93

5535261

7/9/96

25.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Method and Apparatus for Altering the
Access Format of Telephone Calls

08034612

3/4/93

5960072

9/28/99

26.

T-NETIX, Inc.

Method and Apparatus for Performing
an Automated Collect Call

08027607

3/4/93

5319701

6/7/94
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data between a primary computer
system and an external computer
system to ensure transactional
reconciliation between the systems

27. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Methods and Apparatus for Detecting 07921901 7/29/92 5319702 6/7/94
and Responding to Hook Flash Events
Occurring on a Remote Telephone

28. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Method and Apparatus for Altering the | 07577096 8/29/90 5113433 5/12/92
Access Format of Telephone Calls

29. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Short Time Validity Storage 07536204 6/11/90 5131027 7/14/92

30. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Method and Apparatus for Performing | 07536200 6/11/90 5093858 3/3/92
an Automated Collect Call

31. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Automatic Generation of Billing 07300828 1/23/90 4920562 4/24/90
Records at a Telephone Paystation

32. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Automated Public Phone Control for 07342594 4/20/89 4935956 6/19/90

Telequip Labs, | Charge and Collect Billings
Inc.

33. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Method and Apparatus for Performing | 07301357 1/23/89 4933966 6/12/90
an Automated Collect Call

34. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Short Time Validity Storage of a 07301028 1/23/89 4933965 6/12/90
Billing Account Number at a I.ocal
Telecommunications Station

35. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Method and Apparatus for 07300835 1/23/89 4920558 4/24/90
Downloading Speech Files

36. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Method and Apparatus for Altering the | 07300796 1/23/89 4908852 3/13/90
Access Format of Telephone Calls

37. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Automatic Validation of Telephone 07301347 1/23/89 4890317 12/26/89
Account Numbers

38. | T-NETIX, Inc. | System and Method for Ex Post Facto 09596298 06/17/00 7058163 06/06/06
Preserving a Recorded Conversation

39. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Computer-Based Method And 09131348 08/10/98 - -
Apparatus For Controlling, Monitoring,
Recording And Reporting Wireless
Communications

40. | T-NETIX, Inc. | Method and apparatus for exchanging 09995253 11/27/01 -—-- -—--
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1 Evercom Systems And Methods For Cross- 10701549 11/05/03 7278028 10/02/07
Systems, Inc. Hatching Biometrics With Other
Identifying Data
2. Evercom System And Method For Call Redirect | 10646638 08/22/03 7372949 05/13/08
Systems, Inc. Detection And Treatment
3. Evercom System and Method for Detecting 10420585 04/22/03 7079637 07/18/06
Systems, Inc. Unauthorized Call Activities
4. Evercom Systems and Methods for Account 10360248 02/07/03 7042992 05/09/06
Systems, Inc. Establishment and Transaction
Management Using Interrupt
Messaging
5. Evercom Three-Way Telephone Call Prevention | 10252956 09720/02 | 7079636 07/18/06
Systems, Inc. System and Method
6. Evercom System And Method For Call 10217149 08/12/02 7203301 04/10/07
Systems, Inc. Treatment
7. Evercom System and Methods for Offering a 10190315 07/03/02 6836540 12/28/04
Systems, Inc. Service to a Party Associated with a
Blocked Call
8. Evercom Optimizing profitability in business 10135883 04/29/02 - -
Systems, Inc. transactions
9. Evercom Method for Determining an Entity 10022946 12/17/01 6639978 10/28/03
Systems, Inc. Responsible for Billing a Called Party
10. | Evercom System and Method for Reverse Billing | 09640831 08/17/00 | 6639977 10/28/03
Systems, Inc. of a Telephone Call
11. | Evercom System and Method for Affecting 09640999 08/17/00 6636591 10/21/03
Systems, Inc. Inmate Conduct with Good Behavior
Discount Telephone Rates
12. | Evercom Three-Way Call Detection System 08649071 5/16/96 5768355 3/16/98
Systems, Inc.
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