Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ING CAPITAL LLC	09/30/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evercom Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7278028
Patent Number:	7372949
Patent Number:	7079637
Patent Number:	7042992
Patent Number:	7079636
Patent Number:	7203301
Patent Number:	6836540
Application Number:	10135883
Patent Number:	6639978
Patent Number:	6639977
Patent Number:	6636591
Patent Number:	5768355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0789

500665666

Phone: 404 581 8768

Email: Imendelson@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Mendelson

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 688266-600002-SECURIS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Mendelson

Total Attachments: 7

source=INGpatentrelease#page1.tif source=INGpatentrelease#page2.tif source=INGpatentrelease#page3.tif source=INGpatentrelease#page4.tif source=INGpatentrelease#page5.tif source=INGpatentrelease#page6.tif source=INGpatentrelease#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0790

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of September 30, 2008, from ING CAPITAL LLC ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), to the Grantors listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Grantors are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 9, 2004, as supplemented by that certain Supplement No. 1 to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in certain U.S. patent registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2004, at Reel 015810, Frame 0553; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the Patents granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns and reconveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

ATI-2341773v2

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0791 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ING CAPITAL LLC

By: fyzncDU

Name: JERRY L MCDOVALD

Title: DIRECTOR

COUNTY OF Cobb

ss:

On this 30th day of September 2008, before me personally appeared Verry L. McDondo to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Agent for ING CAPITAL LLC, the institution described herein, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by ING CAPITAL LLC.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2010

2

Release of Patent Security Interest

EXHIBIT A

Grantors

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation;

T-NETIX, INC., a Delaware corporation;

TELEQUIP LABS, INC., a Nevada corporation;

T-NETIX TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation;

SPEAKZ, INC., a Colorado corporation;

T-NETIX MONITORING CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation;

EVERCOM HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCOM, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation;

FORTUNELINX, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCONNECT, INC., a Delaware corporation; .

SYSCON JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation;

MODELING SOLUTIONS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; and

MODELING SOLUTIONS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company.

EXHIBIT B Patents

T-Netix. Inc. and subsidiaries:

	Grantor	Name/Title	Appl. No.	Appl.	Patent	Date
1.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based Method And Apparatus For Controlling, Monitoring, Recording And Reporting Telephone Access	10606011	Date 06/24/03	No. 7248680	Issued 07/24/07
2.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Telecommunication Resource Allocation System and Method	10421990	4/22/03	6904139	6/7/05
3.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based M&A for Controlling Monitoring Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	10327248	12/19/02	6920209	7/19/05
4.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based M&A for Controlling Monitoring Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	09144313	9/30/02	7106843	9/12/06
5.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Telecommunication Resource Allocation System and Method	10115488	4/2/02	6560325	5/6/03
6.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Message Screening Delivery and Billing System	09698720	10/30/00	6668045	12/23/03
7.	T-NETIX, Inc.	SMDR Translator	07565954	8/10/00	5048079	9/10/91
8.	T-NETIX, Inc.	System and Method for Remotely Controlling Automated Call Placement Call Monitoring Functions	09546844	4/11/00	6647096	11/11/03
9.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Advanced Three-way Call Detection System and Method Using Spread Spectrum Techniques	09435013	11/5/99	6763099	7/13/04
10.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Inmate Messaging System and Method	09229385	1/11/99	6665380	12/16/03
11.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based M&A for Controlling Monitoring Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	09222130	12/29/98	6611583	8/26/03
12.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Improved Selectivity Activated Integrated Real-Time Recording of Telephone Conversations with Automated Documentation Consent to Call Recording	09178367	10/23/98	6665376	12/16/03
13.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Telecommunication Resource Allocation System and Method	09072436	5/4/98	6381321	4/30/02

	Grantor	Name/Title	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Date Issued
14.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Automatic Key Word or Phrase Speech Recognition for the Corrections Industry	08992123	12/17/97	6064963	5/16/00
15.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based M&A for Controlling Monitoring Recording and Reporting Telephone Access "GOTU" Original	08510327	8/5/97	5655013	8/5/97
16.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based M&A for Controlling Monitoring Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	08904784	8/1/97	6560323	5/6/03
17.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Detecting a Secondary Destination of a Telephone Call Based on Changes in the Telephone Signal Path ("Dolphin")	08866587	5/30/97	6141406	10/31/00
18.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based M&A for Controlling Monitoring Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	08726217	10/4/96	5926533	7/20/99
19.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Three-way Call Detection	08613025	3/11/96	5796811	8/18/98
20.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Three-way Call Detection By Counting Signal Characteristics	08558155	11/15/95	5805685	9/8/98
21.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Detecting an Attempted Three-way Conference Call on a Remote Telephone	08336001	11/8/94	5539812	7/23/96
22.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	08254919	6/6/94	5483581	1/9/96
23.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Integrated Commissary Systems	08226665	4/12/94	5485507	1/16/96
24.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Selectively Activated Integrated Real- Time Recording of Telephone Conversations	08109830	8/20/93	5535261	7/9/96
25.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Altering the Access Format of Telephone Calls	08034612	3/4/93	5960072	9/28/99
26.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	08027607	3/4/93	5319701	6/7/94

	Grantor	Name/Title	Appl. No.	Appl.	Patent	Date
27.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Methods and Apparatus for Detecting and Responding to Hook Flash Events Occurring on a Remote Telephone	07921901	7/29/92	No. 5319702	Issued 6/7/94
28.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Altering the Access Format of Telephone Calls	07577096	8/29/90	5113433	5/12/92
29.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Short Time Validity Storage	07536204	6/11/90	5131027	7/14/92
30.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	07536200	6/11/90	5093858	3/3/92
31.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Automatic Generation of Billing Records at a Telephone Paystation	07300828	1/23/90	4920562	4/24/90
32.	T-NETIX, Inc. Telequip Labs, Inc.	Automated Public Phone Control for Charge and Collect Billings	07342594	4/20/89	4935956	6/19/90
33.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	07301357	1/23/89	4933966	6/12/90
34.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Short Time Validity Storage of a Billing Account Number at a Local Telecommunications Station	07301028	1/23/89	4933965	6/12/90
35.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Downloading Speech Files	07300835	1/23/89	4920558	4/24/90
36.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Altering the Access Format of Telephone Calls	07300796	1/23/89	4908852	3/13/90
37.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Automatic Validation of Telephone Account Numbers	07301347	1/23/89	4890317	12/26/89
38.	T-NETIX, Inc.	System and Method for Ex Post Facto Preserving a Recorded Conversation	09596298	06/17/00	7058163	06/06/06
39.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Computer-Based Method And Apparatus For Controlling, Monitoring, Recording And Reporting Wireless Communications	09131348	08/10/98		
40.	T-NETIX, Inc.	Method and apparatus for exchanging data between a primary computer system and an external computer system to ensure transactional reconciliation between the systems	09995253	11/27/01		

Evercom Holdings, Inc. and subsidiaries:

	Grantor	Name/Title	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Date Issued
1.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	Systems And Methods For Cross- Hatching Biometrics With Other Identifying Data	10701549	11/05/03	7278028	10/02/07
2.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	System And Method For Call Redirect Detection And Treatment	10646638	08/22/03	7372949	05/13/08
3.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	System and Method for Detecting Unauthorized Call Activities	10420585	04/22/03	7079637	07/18/06
4.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Account Establishment and Transaction Management Using Interrupt Messaging	10360248	02/07/03	7042992	05/09/06
5.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	Three-Way Telephone Call Prevention System and Method	10252956	09/20/02	7079636	07/18/06
6.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	System And Method For Call Treatment	10217149	08/12/02	7203301	04/10/07
7.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	System and Methods for Offering a Service to a Party Associated with a Blocked Call	10190315	07/03/02	6836540	12/28/04
8.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	Optimizing profitability in business transactions	10135883	04/29/02		
9.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	Method for Determining an Entity Responsible for Billing a Called Party	10022946	12/17/01	6639978	10/28/03
10.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	System and Method for Reverse Billing of a Telephone Call	09640831	08/17/00	6639977	10/28/03
11.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	System and Method for Affecting Inmate Conduct with Good Behavior Discount Telephone Rates	09640999	08/17/00	6636591	10/21/03
12.	Evercom Systems, Inc.	Three-Way Call Detection System	08649071	5/16/96	5768355	3/16/98

RECORDED: 10/03/2008